	ACCOUNT NO.	: 0721000000	32	THE OF
	REFERENCE	: 857185	4144A	THE ST I
	AUTHORIZATION	: latricia l	light	ST. Gr 3
	COST LIMIT	: \$ 35.00	<b></b>	
ORDER DATE :	October 9, 2000			UN
ORDER TIME :	10:53 AM			
ORDER NO. :	857185-005			
CUSTOMER NO:	4144A			
	Brickell Avenue			
	umi, FL 33131	ENDMENT FILING		
	umi, FL 33131			
Mia	nmi, FL 33131 <u>DOMESTIC AME</u> HIBISCUS HOTEL INC.			00 OCT DEPARTME SIVISION OF TALLAHAS
Mia  NAME:	nmi, FL 33131 <u>DOMESTIC AME</u> HIBISCUS HOTEL INC. 7E DATE:			-9 AN I -9 AN I AENI OF S F CORPOR
Mia NAME: EFFICTIV XX ARTICLES	nmi, FL 33131 <u>DOMESTIC AME</u> HIBISCUS HOTEL INC. 7E DATE:	SERVICES GROU	₽,	<u> </u>

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HIBISCUS HOTEL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 607.1002 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of Hibiscus Hotel Services Group, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") are hereby amended according to these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Hibiscus Hotel Services Group, Inc.

SECOND: "Article I. Name" of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## <u>ARTICLE I. NAME</u>

The name of the Corporation is Lodging Construction Corporation.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Sections 607.1003, 607.0704 and 607.0821 of the Florida Statutes, on September 39, 2000, constituting a sufficient number of votes to approve the amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2000.

m

Alan G. Friedberg President and Director

MIA1 #975627 v1

¥